

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Compliance inspection report form

Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

control Agency (MPCA) website at		·	
Property information	Local tracking number:		
Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 3102720320007	Reason for Inspection	Sale of property	
ocal regulatory authority info: Washington County			
roperty address: 11709 MANNING AVE S, TOWN OF DENM	ARK		
wner/representative: TORRES IGNACIO & REBECCA		Owner's phone: 651-500-4404	
rief system description: Two 1000 gallon septic tanks to gravity	y fed drain field		
ystem status			
ystem status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 9/1/2023			
□ Compliant – Certificate of compliance*	☐ Noncompliant – Not	ice of noncompliance	
Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and	use discontinued within the	ound water must be upgraded, replaced, o time required by local ordinance.	
batement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.)	An imminent threat to public	c health and safety (ITPHS) must be se discontinued within ten months of receip	
Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn. R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not	of this notice or within a sho under section 145A.04 sub	orter period if required by local ordinance or	
nuarantee future performance.	ala)		
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicated limpact on public health (Compliance component #1)		c health and safety	
☐ Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) – Failing		, modern and carety	
Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compon		nublic health and safety	
☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compon			
System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.	2500 (Compliance compone	ent #3) – Failing to protect groundwater	
Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failin		,	
Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Cor	mpliance component #4) – I	Noncompliant - local ordinance applies	
Comments or recommendations			
Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknowing the maintenance, or future water usage.	to determine the compliance own conditions during system	status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system,	
hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown nadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true.	own conditions during system (construction, possible abuse of the system,	
hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown nadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form.	own conditions during system (construction, possible abuse of the system,	
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC. Inspector signature:	e and correct, to the best of m	y knowledge, and that this information can b Certification number: 9917 License number: 4137	
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC.	e and correct, to the best of m	y knowledge, and that this information can b Certification number: 9917	
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC. Inspector signature:	e and correct, to the best of m	y knowledge, and that this information can be Certification number: 9917 License number: 4137 Phone: 651-343-91	

Available in alternative formats

ess Name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC.		Date:	9/1/2023
npact on public health – Co	ompliance com	ponent #1 of 5	
Compliance criteria:		Attached supporting documentati	ion:
System discharges sewage to the ground surface	☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Other: ☐ Not applicable	
System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters.	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
System causes sewage backup into dwelling or establishment.	☐ Yes ☑ No	_	
Describe verification methods and	i results:	-	
		*	
a nk integrity — Compliance	component #2	e of 5	
ank integrity — Compliance Compliance criteria:	component #2	of 5 Attached supporting documentati	· ion:
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit,	component #2		· ion:
Compliance criteria:		Attached supporting documentati	
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,		Attached supporting documentati ☑ Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector	Meyers
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business:	Meyers
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentati Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business	Meyers iness: 9/1/2023
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentati Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business business business business: Existing tank integrity assessment (A business)	Meyers iness: 9/1/2023
System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Ates the system	Attached supporting documentati Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business business business business: Existing tank integrity assessment (A business)	Meyers iness: 9/1/2023 attach) rithin three years)
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: Any "yes" answer above indic	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Ates the system	Attached supporting documentation Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business business: License number of maintenance business: Existing tank integrity assessment (A business business business: Date of maintenance (mm/dd/yyyy): (must be well)	Meyers iness: 9/1/2023 Attach) ithin three years) essment complies w
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: Any "yes" answer above indic	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Ates the system	Attached supporting documentation Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business: Date of maintenance: Existing tank integrity assessment (ADD Date of maintenance (mm/dd/yyyy): (must be well (See form instructions to ensure assemble). A maintenance (min. R. 7082.0700 subp. 4 B (1))	Meyers iness: 9/1/2023 Attach) ithin three years) essment complies were explain belongers

Business Name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC. Date: 9/1/2023 3. Other compliance conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5 3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown 3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown ☐ Yes to 38 or 30 - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.	
3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown 3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown	
3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown 3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ United Structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured?	
☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown 3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ U	
3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ U	
	nknown
3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Describe verification methods and results:	
Attached supporting documentation: Not applicable	
4. Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* - Compliance component #4 of 5 ⊠ Not applica	ble
Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? ☐ Yes ☐ No If "yes", A below is re	eguired
Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design? Yes No If "yes", B below is re	
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design	
If the answer to both questions is "no", this section does not need to be completed.	
Compliance criteria:	
11 Vac No	
a. Have the operating permit requirements been met?	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv "no" answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv "no" answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv "no" answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncompliance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncomputance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncomputance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv no answer indicates noncomputance	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? Yes No Anv "no" answer indicates noncomputance	

Business Name: SS Septic Solutions, LLC.		A Company	Date: 9	9/1/2023
Soil separation – Compliance cor	npone	nt #5 o	f 5	
Date of installation 9/20/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)	_ 🗌 Unki	nown		
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage lodging?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Soil observation logs completed for the	ne report
Compliance criteria (select one):				vertical separation
5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Area or not serving a food, beverage or lodging establishment:	☐ Yes	□No	☐ Not applicable (No soil treatment area	
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.				
5b. Non-performance systems built	⊠ Yes	☐ No	Indicate depths or elevations	
April 1, 1996, or later or for non- performance systems located in Shoreland			A. Bottom of distribution media	30"
or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a food, beverage, or lodging establishment:			B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock	72"
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical			C. System separation	42"
separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.*			D. Required compliance separation*	36"
Saturated Soil of Deditor.			*May be reduced up to 15 percent if allo Ordinance.	wed by Local
5c. "Experimental", "Other", or "Performance" systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV or V systems built under 2008 Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400 (Intermediate Inspector License required ≤ 2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector License required > 2,500 gallons per day)	☐ Yes	□ No		
Drainfield meets the designed vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.				

Describe verification methods and results:

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

LOG OF SOIL BORINGS

Dark brown loam Dark brown Indir) Dark brown toam Re 2-yelloworrown Denmark Twshp Solve Fine sandy harn Macinina Ave. to copyse soul 10

9d W43:50 04:26AM P6

PHONE NO. :

FROM:

155

Standard System Design Individual Sewage Treatment System

Washington County Health, Environment & Land Management 14900 N. 61ST STREET, P.O. BOX 3803, STILLWATER, MN 55082-3803 612/430-6708 OR 612/430-6656 FAX 612/430-6730

Manning Are

Parisa Man Ban Alem	1	A - 4				
Design Flow Rass 450	Para Rate	3.25	Land Slops	4	Pertage	
Two Required Tank Signs 00	O Gettons	(002) Gallona	Lift Station Tank S	ke -		Gallons
Personal contract of the contr	C (1888 th)	Fridayel	1414			Terraini Milet
The state of the s		250 4	and Foet	36"	-Trench Wide	
Depth of suck below pips /2	11 .		Depth of Rock Abo	The same of the sa	9 6	
MS-Resen Depth of Trench Fean Existing Grade	24	Inches	MAXimum Depth o From Existing Grad	l Trends	d inches	
Resourceded Number of Treacher	. 3		Recommended Leng		The same of the sa	****
Trench Sporing Measured Course to	Copier 6	1	- Charles and the Control of the Con		The state of the s	1850
Any Other Special Conditions 7	he balled	INA SELES	Sida Bi.	.1 0	Font	
Any Other Special Conditions Throught out of the A Dietot. With the A Dietot. With the	Enter at	approximate	of this local	bore it	lassed and some	e pe
F MASSIRE DISTRIBUTE	IN II USED, CO	MALTIE LIG LITE	sture distribution	OH WORK SH	EUT ATTACION),
This design great he appringuated !	of a sign sidner than	elemine mane -				
I. Um an annual an and a		·	mention of the min to	end opprov	ed by the Aplicania	ıg;
Une an appropriate scale as Show All a property board.	ne timptere glater	on by the of a sorth	Argar.			
tion in tachasty bound	Mas, rights-of-ar	ly, managed, wells	nds. If accessary, as	unburged decail	of the boson sie.	
 Show located of house, got Show handon and income of 	ISSO, drivenno em	d all add - 1			na ma intimit 1920 (May
4. Show townsion and layout of	f statem merimes	- WE WAS ERPENDED	man enjuged at hobs	tent.		
Show location of water supp	ily (spell anders or	o oyumay.				
Disposalan ell assistates and	resultation discoun	secondary within 190	ei.		•	
	- was a second of the second o					
this systems has been designed by a Po	their Count o					~
Gigaer Mana Barry /	Brews	error (PCA) Certifi	ad Professional.			
am 30AT lateral l	done Do	What	PCA CO	Stiffesting 0	1772	
man Saul Wind	Sec.		255/26 Phone I	651-7	35-732/	
,			- Ora	£17-0	<u> </u>	
A				THE REAL PROPERTY.		

Owner's Name

Leb Site Address

SENT BY HELLH HAV A LAND WOMT : 1 PG O L 0.03 Mattitum time finiabili

SITE REVIEW and/or SEPTIG PERMIT APPLICATION

Washington County Public Realth & Environment. שנשוב בווכו וער ב הדו השיוש שונים ידבדים

Stillwater, MN 55082-3803 65 (430-6655) PAX 651/430/6730

Make cheeks payable to WASHINGTON COUNTY

S150 - New Home Grainfield 5 70 - Existing Symm Replacement — Crainfield

CEPTROSES OF UKA

\$150 - Sile Review

\$ 25 - Additional Review Fee (I hour out

					0.00	
Lagat Description and Parcel Educationation Number (especially	Kthis is for a NEW SUE	DIVISION OR MIC	or subdivisi	01/1)		
CAPRA'S 2382 LEVE Owner (If different from applicant) Address 11303 Acquis		CHY NOTE SEA	R LAKE	ona Sii Bus <u>Grajj</u>	Zip Ph	2500 m 1179
	ing Builders		her Of Bodrooms		Hors For Day:	
Charle the fellouing distant(s) which are or will be installed. Gra	dege Misporal	P. sometispol Pyth	ing Papilitan (income	mi. bot mil. e	sia)	
New Manne - Cardadald System Mound System 1	de al marse in a sile	A N . & Pour Pilet.	F P. B. 1			2. 2.020 (1.200
The following deliblis are explained as part of this application and leastion of buildings, let like, purelation test holes, tell boring? Since Europe State and the drainfield areas must be a	gales bichores location of Gales bichores location of	rinta journayan aj Calara sen acu	i thing in calous	M HMMARING Lover runder	M della neus ful se	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
red had resident. The unbedged incolor and a significance is be done in raise accordance with ordinances and regulations of the	P., i.	Historia Applica	in any maninama I any maninama	is Plan, State	hes sad Design riesien made on	catastata ph
conditions peculiar to a particular location, shall become a part of his agent for the outpose of performing inspections or quired and a	ine permit. Appropries that no part of the system a ure not via tyre of the system a	hall be covered with: The development of the trees and the trees are t	that been impect OCATION WIL	ed and scorp	ed APPLICA	TION IS
FOR AN INSTALLATION AT A SETELISTIC EDUCATION IN the responsibility of the applicant for the permit to notify the Offi In commercial with year request for a soil ceview/aspect permit the property of the commercial and an additional and additional additional and additional additional and additional additiona						
13 democrace with Lone, Ledmon for a soil service became	I' Adt six usi and Strang a		· selbara 9 ans bank	mer of man to the		
Bill , yes hat hand ne gand temminel eren maran attel na etta, ta tagta tagta			-			ĺ
			,			
		<u> </u>	100	Mildreg reason dy an Phillips and Allin Astron	nnahayo wakilaani ku daani ka maada ka maa ka m	
Signature of Applicant (Charact of Ballicar)		8/30/ PM	100	And Market		
Signature of Applicant (Charges of Bullicar)		8/30/ PM	100	The Carlo	#**sat	
Signature of Applicant (Cremes of Bolider) THE YALUANON BY DISPECTOR	PLOWIS RONG	8/30/ PM	100		#**sat	
Signature of Applicant (Greener of Rollider) THE EVALUATION BY DISPECTOR 32" Settlerice:	MIOWIS RONG	Defe YALIKATEW IVEE THATE Resulted foirer as	9-15		#**sat	
Signature of Applicant (Peres of Builder) Office VALUATION: BY DISPECTOR 350 Setbooke: Well (including adjacent property)	MOWIN MINIS	DATE THATE Beauland lobols as 0 79 100	9-15 propries item(s)1 150		\$*************************************	
Signature of Applicant (Pener or Ballider) Well (including adjacent property) Well and, Pond, Laler, Stream, River, or Blufflin	APLOWIS RONG Beege 3 Lege 3	DATE TO	7-15 propriate item(s)1 150 100 150		\$*************************************	
Signature of Applicant (Peress of Builder) Signature of Applicant (Peress of Builder) Well Evaluation: Well (including adjacent property) Welland, Poad, Lake, Stream, River, or Blufflin LUMIL COMMENT: Size Systame: Size Uncalculate.	APTOWIS ROWS Cop 16 MP1 2 Allied Tool	DATE TO	9-15 propries item(s)1 150		\$*************************************	
Signature of Applicant (Pener or Bulider) Otto EVALUATION: Well (including adjacent property) Welland, Pond, Lake, Stream, River, or Blufflin	APTOWNS FORMS Coop ADDITION TO BOTH ADDITION TO BOTH	DATE Beguined fonds as 100 or 75 Luciusti	9-15 propriete item(s)1 150 100' 150' Vad@ Uses		Asset	Redrantos
Signatur of Applicant (Green of Builder) Sidnetic: Well (including Adjacent property) Welland, Pond, Lake, Stream, River, or Bluffer LUNCE USIGNS: Disc Synanic: Size Unstabled. Year St. 127. 211. 32. 003	APTOWNS FORMS Coop ADDITION TO BOTH ADDITION TO BOTH	DATE Beguined fonds as 100 or 75 Luciusti	9-15 propriete item(s)1 150 100' 150' Vad@ Uses		Asset	Redrantos
Signature of Applicant (Create of Balider) Situation of Applicant (Create of Balider) Well (including adjacent property) Well (including adjacent property) Welland, Poad, Lake, Stream, River, or Bluffer LUMLE OSIGNO: Disc Synapher: Site Unstable. Year St	APTOWNS FORMS Coop ADDITION TO BOTH ADDITION TO BOTH	DATE Beguined fonds as 100 or 75 Luciusti	9-15 propriete item(s)1 150 100' 150' Vad@ Uses		Asset	
Signature of Applicant (Duran of Bulider) Well (Including Adjacent property) Well and, Pond, Lales, Stream, River, or Bluffer Well (Including Adjacent property) Well and, Pond, Lales, Stream, River, or Bluffer Low Locations: one signature: Size Unrelable. NOTE: Los Size Year Bu	APTOWIS FORK Coop ADDIO TO ADDIO TO THE TOTAL	DATE TO	9-15 propriete item(s): 150° 100° 150° Vade Uses	7 2		Redrantos

An Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
If You Need Assistance Due to Disability or Language Barrier, Please Call 430-6656 OR 436-6708 (TDD 439-3220)

2 nd SOILS Verify by WAShington



WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Department of Public Health and Environment 651/430-6708

PERMIT NUMBER

DENMARK TOWNSHIP 000420030 SEWAGE PERHIT

Owner :

YANZ

11709 MANNING AVE SO

HASTINGS Applicant: RRNIK

CAPRA

55033

762-2500

BRAINSTELD REPLACEMENT PERMIT SEPTIC APPLICATION/SOIL REVIEW

Total Fees :

Total Paid : Total Due :

70.00 150.00 220.00

220.00 .00

004-200

PERHISSION IS HERRBY GRANTED

To execute the work specified in this permit on the following described property upon express condition that said persons and their agents, amployees and workmen shall conform in all respects to the provisions of the Building Code, and/or Ordinances. This permit may be revoked at any time upon the violation of any of the provisione of said code

Project Address : 11709 MANNING AVE SO

and ordinances.

Flow Canacity

MASTINGS

1433

EEG55

Gen: 31-027-20-32-0003

Legal Description:PT NW1/4-SW1/4

450 Gal/Day Tank Volume

2000 66 Inches

Perc Rate

B31T27R20 DESC AS FOLL: COM AT

16 Hin/Inch

Soil Treatment Type:

Rottom Aren

750 Rock Depth

Authorized Work / Special Conditions

Soil Conditions: Depth to Hestriction

- Install individual sewage treatment system as per approved design in area tested and shown on site plan.
- THIS SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A CERTIFIED/LICKYSED SEVAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM INSTALLER HOLDING A CURRENT LICENSE WITH THE HINNESOTA POLIJITION CONTROL AGENCY. (A list of installers is available at your request.)
- Maximum trench depth 30 inches into natural soil.

em Permit Expiration Date :

Sawage Treatment : 2001-09-15

A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY MUST BE REQUESTED AND ISSUED PRIOR TO USE OR OCCUPANCY MADE PERMITTED

** This permit shall expire and be null and void if the work authorized by the Suilding Permit is not commenced within 60 days of the date of issuance or if work is shandoned or suspended for a period of 120 days. Term of the Building Permit is 12 months from date of issue. Term of sewage frontment permit is 12 months from date of issue.

Penalty for violation of any of the provisions of building code: Fine not to exceed five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisionment for not more than ninety (90) days, or both.

Perwit Issue Date 2000-09-15 Code Enforcement Officer Oll 1

Licensed-Bonded-Insured

SS Septic Solutions, LLC additional terms and information.

- SS Septic Solutions, LLC has not been retained to warrant, guarantee, or certify the proper functioning of the system for any period beyond the inspection date. Due to numerous factors (usage, maintenance, tank pumping, soil characteristics, previous failures, etc.) which may affect the proper operation of a septic system. The report shall not be construed as a warranty that the system will properly function for any period.
- 2. Minimum compliance inspection requirements relative to this inspection and this report include only verification that the septic system has a watertight septic tank(s) and lift tank, the required separation from the bottom of the drain field/mound distribution medium and saturated soils, no backup of sewage into the dwelling and no discharge of sewage onto the ground surface or surface water. SS Septic Solutions, LLC does not inspect basement sewage ejector pumps or exterior lift pumps as they are a maintenance item. Sewage backup verification is limited to the information supplied by the last occupants/owner if available. I cannot guarantee that the information given to me is accurate. Some people may attempt to hide or conceal signs of previous backups.
- 3. Certification of this system does not warranty any future use beyond the date of inspection. Any system, new or old, can be hydraulically overloaded because of more people moving into the house than were previously occupying it, improper maintenance, heavy usage, tree roots, freezing conditions, or surface drainage problems. The system could simply stop working due to age.
- 4. A compliance inspection is not meant to be a test of the longevity of the septic system. The inspection is strictly for the purpose of determining if the septic is polluting the environment at the date and time the inspection is performed. The inspection is not intended to determine if the system was originally designed or installed to past or present MPCA or local unit of government code requirements.
- 5. Winter Work Client understands that inspections conducted in winter weather conditions are more difficult to perform due to snow cover and frost. Septic system components like tanks, tank covers, drop boxes and soil treatment areas are more difficult to locate in these conditions. Soil borings and drain field locations are also more difficult to perform due to ground frost. The client needs to understand that due to the weather conditions, the same level of standards may not be possible compared to an inspection during the spring/summer/fall months.
- 6. If hired to perform the compliance inspection, the client hereby agrees that SS Septic Solutions, LLC will not be responsible for any monetary damages, claims or causes of action including attorney fees arising from the performance of this inspection.
- 7. Nothing other than gray water (laundry, showers, etc.) human waste and toilet tissue should be disposed of into the septic tanks. Garbage disposals are not recommended. Smaller amounts of laundry, soaps, dish soap, cleaning agents, etc. are better for the system. Antibacterial soaps and chlorine agents may kill the bacteria needed to treat effluent properly. Additives are not recommended and may be harmful to your system. Recommend to pump and clean your tanks by a certified pumper every other year if you have 1 tank and every 2-3 years if you have a 2-tank system to ensure proper maintenance.